WUXI SHIBANG MACHINERY MANUFACTURE CO. ,  LTD.
Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31

steel mills and IS03320 standards. Especially suitable for adverse environment and where heavy load working status is required,
this series is widely used in industrial sectors such as iron and steel, casting, forging and machinery manufacturing etc.
Model designation
KindS:
CD -  differential cylinder
CG -  steady cylinder
D/d S 10 *
Pressure:
250 -  25MPa
350 -  35Mpa
Mounting type:
A -  Tail single earring with bush
В -  Tail single earring with knuckle bearing
С -  Front flange D -  Rear flange
E -  Intermediate shaft pin F -  Base
Travel
Cylinder head and bottom connecting method:
Ач Both ends are connected by thread
B4 Head is connected by thread, and bottom by welding(D=s100)
10 -10 series, 10-19 series with same size
Thread 01 -  British 02 -  Metric
Remarks
Seal T -  Slide ring combination seal
Structure A -  V-ring set
Oil medium
M -  Mineral oil, NBR seals
V -  Phosphate viton seals
Cushionr U -w ithout cushion D-w ith cushionr
Piston rod thread
G -  for earrings GA, GAK and SA
A -  for GAS earrings
Piston rod material
С -  45# steel, plated with hard chrome
H -  50# steel, plated with hard chrome
L — 1 crl 7Ni2, plated with hard chrome
01
SB01 (series)
Heavy duty hydraulic cylinder
Working conditions:
•  Working Pressure Mpa: 25s 35
•  Working temperature °C: -30  ~ +100
•  Working medium: Mineral oil, phosphate oil, and water-glycol
•  Medium viscosity cs t: 2.8-380
•  Working speed m /s : 0.5(possible to reach 15 years with special seal)
Specifications / technical parameters
Piston Piston
rod
Area
ratio
Areas Force at 250 b a r1) Flow at 0.1 m /s21
Piston Rod Annulus Push Regen. Pull Out Regen. In
AL
фглт
MM
ф тт A,/Aj К
cm2
4
cm2
A3
cm2
F,
kN
f2
kN
F3
kN
4vi
L/min
Qv2
L/min
Qv3
L/min
40 22

This series of hydraulic cylinders is of simple and compact structure, and is smaller than the cylinders
with same pressure rating. Working pressure 7MPa, 14MPa; bore 40-250mm; ambient -1040+8010
Model designation
■ ч W70 , _
(Series) W1 4 Q L-1
Seal material: 1-NBR
2 - polyurethane
3 - Viton
Mounting type
Bore
Rod dia. В ■ С type
SB70/140L-1 S —
Cushion valve position
A.B.C.D.O
Oil port position
A.B.C.D
Travel
Cushion: N-No B-Bothends R-Head H-Tail
Working pressure Mpa:70-7/140-14
Basic types
Specifications / technical parameters
Bore Minmm starting Piston area cm Ratio Bore
Ш &
Minimum starting Piston area с т г Ratio
pressure speed odess chamber Rodctiambe Series Series pressure speed Rodiess ctiamber Rod chamber Series Series
D mm Series Series BS Cffl D mm Series В Series С В С
40
1200
12.5 8.1 10 1.45 150 176.7 119.9 141.4 1.47
50 19.6 13.4 15.6 1.46 160 201.0 137.4 161.4 1.46
63 ==0.3 300
1600
31.1 21.2 25 1.47
1.25
180 S0.3 300
2000 254.4 175.9 204.2 1.45
80 MPa mrn/s 50.2 34.3 40.3 1.46 200 MPa mm/s 314.1 215.6 250.5 1.46
100 78.5 53.9 62.6 1.46 220 394.0 271.3 315.5 1.45
125 2000 122.7 83.1 98 1.47 250 490.8 336.9 392.3 1.46
140 153.0 103.6 122.7 1.48
07
SB03 (series)
Tie-rod hydraulic cylinder
Basic types and dimensions
Bore D 40 50 63 80 100 125 140 150 160 180 200 220 250
ВЯ
ФКК M22X1.5 M24 x 1.5 M30 x 1.5 M39 x 1.5 M48 x 1.5 M64x2 M72x2 M76x2 M80x2 M95x2 M100x2 M120x2 M130x2
A 30 35 45 60 75 95 110 115 120 140 150 180 195
d 22 28 35 45 55 70 80 85 90 110 110 125 140
Cffl
ФКК M16x1.5 M20x1.5 M24 x 1.5 M30 x 1.5 M39 x 1.5 M48 x 1.5 M56x2 M60x2 M64x2 M72x2 M80x2 M95x2 M100x2
A 25 30 35 45 60 75 80 85 95 110 120 140 150
d 18 22 28 35 45 55 63 65 70 80 90 100 110
BB 11 11 13 16 18 21 22 25 25 27 29 34 37
DD M10* 1.25 M10* 1.25 M12X1.5 M16x1.5 M18x1.5 M22 x 1.5 M24 x 1.5 M27 x 1.5 M27 x 1.5 M30x 1.5 M33 x 1.5 M39 x 1.5 M42 x 1.5
E 65 75 90 110 135 165 185 196 210 235 262 292 325
EE ZG 3/e ZG 1/2 ZG 3/4 ZG1 ZG 1/4 ZG1 ' /4 ZG2
L 141 155 163 184 192 220 230 240 253 275 301 305 346
P 90 98 102 110 116 130 138 146 156 172 184 184 200
45 52 63 80 102 122 138 148 160 182 200 225 250
W 30 30 35 35 40 45 50 50 55 55 55 60 65
YP 38 42 46 56 58 67 69 71 74 75 85 89 106
LA Installation dimensions
LA Tangential stand
Installation & outline dimensions
Bore/ D 40 50 63 80 100 125 140 150 160 180 200 220 250
ФАВ 11 14 18 18 22 26 26 30 33 33 36 42 45
LA
AH 37.5±0.15 45±0.15 50±0.15 60 ±0.25 71 ±0.25 85 ±0.25 95 ±0.25 105 ±0.25 112±0.25 125 ±0.25 140 ±0.25 150 ±0.25 170 ±0.25
SS 98 108 106 124 122 136 144 146 150 172 186 186 206
ST 14 17 19 25 27 32 35 37 42 47 52 52 57
SU 31 34 32 42 38 41 41 38 40 - - - -
SY 13 14 18 18 22 25 25 28 31 35 39 39 47

(220) 110 125 160 608.21 456.16 411.86 286.51 16000
250 125 140 180 785.40 589.05 539.10 378.25 16000
Model designation
SHSG 01 — D/d X s E —
Double-acting single-rod
cylinders
Cylinder head connecting method
L-Thread connection D=s80
К-Block key connection Ds80
( 80/55 connection without block key)
F-flange connection
Design of serial
number
Travel
Pressure
rating
16MPa
D-Bore
d-Rod diamete
Cushion
Oil interface 1 -  Metric internal thread
Cushion 0 -without Cushion 1 -Cushion at both ends
2- tail Cushion 3- XX Cushion
( no Cushion when D < 80 only tail Cushion when ф =2)
Rod end connection
1 -  Rod end external thread
2- Rod end internal thread Ds63
3- Rod end external thread single earring with bush
4- Rod end internal thread single earring with bush Ds63
5- Rod end external thread single earring with knuckle bearing
6- Rod end internal thread single earring with knuckle bearing D^63
7- Integral rod single earring with bush
8- Integral rod single earring with knuckle bearing
Head & cylinder connecting method
1- Head single earring with bush
2 - Head single earring with knuckle bearing
3 - Intermediate shaft pin D&80
4 -  Front flange Ds=80
5 - Middle flange Ds80
10
SB04 (series)
Project hydraulic cylinder
1. Rod end is external thread connection
3.) Intermediate shaft pin connection
4.) Front flange connection
5.) Middle flange connection
NF
11
SB04 (series)
Project hydraulic cylinder
Rod end is external thread connection dimensions
d
D Ф Ф ф CD(E10) EW MR Le ФКК A Y PL x c EE Hi ФЦЕ
1.33 1.46 2
40 57 20 22 *25 20°EGE20ES 25 25 30 M 16x 1.5 30 30 65 225+S M 14x1.5 15 65
50 68 25 28 *32 30°EGE30ES 35 35 40 M22 x 1.5 35 40 65 243+S M 18x 1.5 15 75
63 83 32 35 45 30sEGE30ES 35 35 40 M27 x 1.5 40 40 65 258+S M 18x 1.5 15 90
80 102 40 45 55 40°EGE40ES 45 45 50 M33 x 1.5 45 50 75
Д  65 300+S M22 x 1.5 18 110
90 114 45 50 63 40°EGE40ES 45 45 50 M 36*2 45 50 66
▲  76
305+S
▲325+S M22 x 1.5 18
100 127 50 55 70 50sEGE50ES 60 60 65 M42 x2 50 60 72
▲  82
340+S
▲360+S M 27x2 20
110 140 55 63 80 50IEGE50ES 60 60 65 M 48x2 55 60
77
▲  87
360+S
▲380+S M 27x2 20
125 152 63 70 90 50IEGE50ES 60 60 65 M 52x2 60 60 78 370+S M 27x2 20
140 168 70 80 100 60sEGE60ES 70 70 75 M 60x2 65 70 85
▲  95
405+S
±425+S M 27x2 20
150 180 75 85 105 60sEGE60ES 70 70 75 M 64x2 70 75
92
▲  102
420+S
±440+S M 33x2 22
160 194 80 90 110 60°EGE60ES 70 70 75 M 68x2 75 70 100 435+S M 33x2 22
180 219 90 100 125 70°EGE70ES 80 80 85 M 76x3 85 89 107 480+S M 42x2 24
200 245 100 110 140 80°EGE80ES 90 95 95 M 85x3 95 100 110 510+S M 42x2 24
220 273 110 125 160 90°EGE90ES 100 105 105 M 95x3 105 110 120 560+S M 42x2 25
250 299 125 140 180 100°EGE100ES 110 120 120 M 105x3 115 122 135 641+S M 42x2 25
D ФТМ UM ZL РМ ФВ ФРС Ф ис NF WB п-фРВ XV WA S
80 125 185 275+S 25 115 145 175 20 81 8 - ф 13.5 > 2 1 5 < 160+S > 200< 190+S 55
90 140 200 280+S
▲  300+S 25 130 160 190 20 82

cylinder machine; its working pressure generally is 26MPa, plunger diameter 63-520mm, and effective travel 0-
5000mm.
Model designation
S8YZG — d X S
Press plunger
cylinder
Effective travel
Plunger diameter
Outline and installation dimensions
Installation & outline dimensions
Specifications / technical parameters
Model Plunger diameter
d (mm)
Effective area
(cm2)
Thrust
26MPa
SBYZG-100XS 100 78.54 20420.35
SBYZG-125*S 125 122.75 31906.80
SBYZG-140*S 140 153.94 40023.89
SBYZG-160xS 160 201.06 52276.10
SBYZG-180xS 180 254.47 66151.94
SBYZG-200 x S 200 314.16 81681.41
SBYZG-220xS 220 380.13 98834.50
SBYZG-230XS 230 415.48 108023.66
SBYZG-240xS 240 452.39 117621.23
SBYZG-250xS 250 490.87 127627.20
SBYZG-250 x S 250 530.93 138041.58
SBYZG-260 x S 260 615.75 160095.56
SBYZG-280xS 280 706.86 183783.17
SBYZG-320xS 320 804.25 209104.40
SBYZG-340xS 340 907.92 236059.27
SBYZG-360xS 360 1017.88 264647.77
SBYZG-400XS 400 1256.64 326725.64
SBYZG-420 x S 420 1385.44 360215.01
SBYZG-460xS 460 1661.90 432094.65
SBYZG-520xS 520 21223.72 552166.22
Notes:
1. Upper oil Inlet fixing bolt hole and plunger end face are connected, and to
be separately agreed when ordering.
2. Oil Inlet position of small plunger cylinder can be determined by user
himself.
3. D1 is installation positioning size tor plunger cylinder; cytinder outside
diameter D2<sD1
d D Di D2 D3x^DeeD D4 L Li L2 6-М
100 6140 - М27х2 -
125 *180 - М27х2 -
140 Ф310 ф?10 6194 - М27х2 300 140 70 -
160 *360 ф2Я0 6230 - МЗЗ х2 320 140 70 -
180 Ф360 ф260 6260 - МЗЗ х2 350 165 80 -
200 *380 Ф280 6280 - М42х2 375 165 80 -
220 *400 Ф310 6310 - М42х2 400 185 100 -
230 *410 Ф310 6310 - М42х2 410 185 100 -
240 6420 Ф340 6340 654 x5 6120 430 185 100 М16
250 *460 *350 6350 654 x5 6120 430 220 110 М16
260 6505 6 360 6360 654 x5 6120 440 260 135 М16
280 6520 6395 6395 654 x5 6120 460 280 135 М16
300 6540 *410 ф410 654 x5 Ф120 460 280 160 М16
320 6570 6440 ф440 654 x5 Ф120 475 285 200 М16
340 6590 6465 Ф465 666.5x5 6136 520 300 200 М24
360 6610 *500 6500 6 66.5 х 5 6136 630 330 200 М24
400 6680 Ф570 6570 666.5x5 6136 690 330 200 М24
420 6735 Ф612 6612 67 0x5 6140 700 380 250 М24
460 6790 Ф660 6660 67 0x5 6140 710 380 270 М24
520 6900 Ф730 ф730 68 0x5 6160 800 495 270 М24
600 ф 1020 ф800 ф 800 68 0x5 6160 860 520 300 М24
700 ф 1120 ф860 Ф860 Ф 100x5 Ф200 960 550 300 М27
800 Ф1250 ф980 ф 980 Ф 100x5 Ф250 1020 580 340 М27
1000 Ф1480 ф 1200 ф 1200 6 150x5 Ф280 1100 620 400 МЗЗ
1200 Ф 1800 Ф1460 Ф1460 6150x5 ф350 1250 730 500 М36
15
SB07 (series)
Multi-stage Hydraulic Cylinders

Swviel Gear Cylinders
ORDERING DETAILS SB08/iT:£M  SB08
ORDERING EXAMPLES: SB08 ST M G M S S  /100-90° M U  02 M W
Series =S В 08
Hydraulic rotary
executants =ST
Nominal pressure=16MPa =M
Gear rack design
Single gear rack =D
Double gear racks =G
Mounting styles
Flange mounting =MF
Foot mounting =MS
Output design
Shaft output =S
Hollow Shaft output =H
Piiston ф ( 40S320mm) See page 2-9
Swiveling angle (0° -360° )
А рхангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана (7172)727-132
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41 -59
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Furth derails in clear text
color(see color lable)
W=Green:col
Seal version
M=Standard seal system
Connection ports/version
01 = Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
BSP
02= METRIC ISO thread
ISO
End position cushioning
D= Both sides, self adjusting
E= Both sides, adjusting
U= Without
Pressure fluid
M= Mineral oils (DIN 51 524 and 51 525)
( DIN 51 524 fP51 525)
V= Phosphate ester HFD-R
HFD-R
NOTES:
DA=Piston Ф
MA=Maximum output torque (NM)
a  =Swiveling angle(0° -360° )
11 =The customer according to requests to make
selection
Сургут (3462)77-98-35